Position

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

Other Positions Held Special District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Department

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

Total Wages

$48,428
$47,516
$46,248
$45,746
$45,175
$43,658
$43,294
$43,197
$42,175
$40,799
$40,365
$39,303
$38,890
$38,517
$38,402
$38,385
$38,051
$37,912
$37,248
$37,168
$36,983
$36,632
$36,456
$36,451
$36,110
$35,644
$35,238
$35,081
$34,906
$34,885

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$1,088
$6,748
$7,048
$7,048
$788
$1,088
$0
$1,088
$300
$7,836
$7,048
$300
$1,088
$200
$1,088
$7,237
$2,287
$7,993
$7,694
$938
$788
$838
$7,836
$7,048
$300
$7,536
$788
$1,088
$788
$0



4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Gal Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

$34,526
$34,395
$34,191
$33,966
$33,799
$33,630
$33,584
$33,510
$33,395
$32,885
$32,708
$32,529
$32,461
$32,436
$32,103
$31,951
$31,269
$30,998
$30,985
$30,977
$30,781
$30,734
$30,653
$30,630
$30,596
$30,546
$30,345
$30,225
$29,579
$29,421
$29,235
$29,147

$1,088
$7,836
$748
$7,993
$300
$7,023
$300
$300
$1,088
$250
$7,993
$7,048
$7,048
$788
$2,034
$0
$6,998
$931
$7,993
$1,088
$7,048
$7,536
$300
$7,048
$7,536
$0
$1,088
$7,048
$7,536
$7,063
$1,088
$7,063



1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

$28,337
$28,274
$28,225
$27,860
$27,458
$27,116
$27,073
$26,945
$26,571
$26,146
$25,838
$25,420
$24,787
$23,923
$23,725
$23,515
$23,294
$23,208
$23,020
$22,977
$21,221
$21,220
$21,157
$20,184
$20,004
$18,822
$18,472
$18,403
$18,290
$17,497
$16,762
$16,718

$0
$3,626
$0
$7,048
$788
$300
$7,205
$5,617
$7,536
$4,572
$7,536
$2,207
$7,836
$1,013
$3,626
$7,048
$6,185
$7,048
$1,234
$225
$1,640
$7,023
$6,185
$4,716
$3,308
$788
$0

$0

$0
$788
$788
$2,187



1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
3Rd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator

4Th Year & Over Flex Gal
Operator

1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

$16,468
$16,238
$15,452
$14,888
$14,422
$13,543
$13,487
$13,480
$13,279
$13,172
$12,672
$12,387
$12,290
$10,999
$10,846
$10,690
$10,497

$9,672

$9,271

$9,207

$9,104

$8,327

$8,285

$8,108
$7,951
$7,722
$7,697
$7,325
$6,798
$6,221
$5,770

$631
$631
$5,371
$631
$2,207
$150
$150
$0

$0

$0
$694
$0
$315
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,641
$6,748
$0
$100

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,778
$6,773
$0



4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
Flex Trainee

Flex Trainee

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
Flex Trainee

Flex Trainee

1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator
Flex Trainee

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator
Flex Trainee

1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops
Flex Coach Ops

$5,006
$4,890
$4,801
$3,874
$3,595
$3,204
$3,192
$3,179
$3,092
$3,018
$2,892
$2,678
$1,833
$1,642
$1,533
$1,504
$1,492
$1,371
$1,357
$1,256
$1,252
$1,228
$1,174

$652

$508

$384

$230

$125
$0
$0
$2,037
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$593
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



