Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$48,428	\$1,088
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$47,516	\$6,748
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$46,248	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$45,746	\$7,048
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$45,175	\$788
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$43,658	\$1,088
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$43,294	\$0
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$43,197	\$1,088
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$42,175	\$300
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$40,799	\$7,836
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$40,365	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$39,303	\$300
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$38,890	\$1,088
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$38,517	\$200
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$38,402	\$1,088
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$38,385	\$7,237
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$38,051	\$2,287
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$37,912	\$7,993
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$37,248	\$7,694
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$37,168	\$938
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$36,983	\$788
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$36,632	\$838
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$36,456	\$7,836
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$36,451	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$36,110	\$300
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$35,644	\$7,536
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$35,238	\$788
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$35,081	\$1,088
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$34,906	\$788
3Rd Year Flex Operator		Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$34,885	\$0

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$34,526	\$1,088
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$34,395	\$7,836
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$34,191	\$748
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,966	\$7,993
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,799	\$300
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,630	\$7,023
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,584	\$300
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,510	\$300
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$33,395	\$1,088
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,885	\$250
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,708	\$7,993
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,529	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,461	\$7,048
1St/2Nd Year Flex Gal Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,436	\$788
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$32,103	\$2,034
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$31,951	\$0
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$31,269	\$6,998
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,998	\$931
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,985	\$7,993
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,977	\$1,088
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,781	\$7,048
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,734	\$7,536
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,653	\$300
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,630	\$7,048
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,596	\$7,536
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,546	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,345	\$1,088
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$30,225	\$7,048
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$29,579	\$7,536
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$29,421	\$7,063
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$29,235	\$1,088
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$29,147	\$7,063

1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$28,337	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$28,274	\$3,626
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$28,225	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$27,860	\$7,048
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$27,458	\$788
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$27,116	\$300
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$27,073	\$7,205
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$26,945	\$5,617
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$26,571	\$7,536
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$26,146	\$4,572
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$25,838	\$7,536
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$25,420	\$2,207
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$24,787	\$7,836
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,923	\$1,013
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,725	\$3,626
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,515	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,294	\$6,185
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,208	\$7,048
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$23,020	\$1,234
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$22,977	\$225
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$21,221	\$1,640
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$21,220	\$7,023
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$21,157	\$6,185
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$20,184	\$4,716
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$20,004	\$3,308
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$18,822	\$788
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$18,472	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$18,403	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$18,290	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$17,497	\$788
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$16,762	\$788
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$16,718	\$2,187

1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$16,468	\$631
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$16,238	\$631
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$15,452	\$5,371
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$14,888	\$631
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$14,422	\$2,207
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$13,543	\$150
3Rd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$13,487	\$150
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$13,480	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$13,279	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$13,172	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$12,672	\$694
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$12,387	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$12,290	\$315
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$10,999	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$10,846	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$10,690	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$10,497	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$9,672	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$9,271	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$9,207	\$4,641
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$9,104	\$6,748
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$8,327	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Gal Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$8,285	\$100
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$8,108	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$7,951	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$7,722	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$7,697	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$7,325	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$6,798	\$1,778
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$6,221	\$6,773
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$5,770	\$0

4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$5,006	\$125
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$4,890	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$4,801	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,874	\$2,037
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,595	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,204	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,192	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,179	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,092	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$3,018	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$2,892	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$2,678	\$0
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,833	\$0
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,642	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,533	\$593
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,504	\$0
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,492	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,371	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,357	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,256	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,252	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,228	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$1,174	\$0
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$652	\$0
4Th Year & Over Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$508	\$0
Flex Trainee	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$384	\$0
1St/2Nd Year Flex Operator	Golden Empire Transit District	Flex Coach Ops	\$230	\$0